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(b) if the answer to part (a) above be in the affirmative, what are the causes of their death and what was the number of the Tibetan refugees travelling by that train?]
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7[Tue DEPUTY MINISTER oF
EXTERNAIL  AFFAIRS (SHRIMATI
LARsHMI MENON): (a) Four infants died during the train journey from Missamari to Pathankot.

(b) The cause of death was general debility. They were in a poor state of health, having recently arrived from Tibet. The number of the Tibetan refugees travelling by the train was 754.]
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SHRIMATI LAKSHMI MENON: On behalf of the Government. The party was escorted by the Camp Commander, Shri B. B, Dam,
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SHrRiMATI LAKSHMI MENON: Sir. medical aid was given at every railway junction and also at other important stations by-railway doctors and others,

SHrr M, VALIULLA: What was the capacity of the train? Was it overcrowded?

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 130

SurtvaTti LAKSHMI MENON: I do not know that, Sir.

Surr JUGAL KISHORE:
know whether any Tibetan were found missing?

May I
refugees

SuriMaTI LAKSHMI MENON: They were found missing at Missamari but they came back after some time.
Sarr JUGAL KISHORE: May 1

know whether any Chinese were found mixed up with these Tibetan refugees?

SHRIMATI LAKSHMI MENON: No,
Sir. Certain selected Tibetan refugees were taken to Pathankot.

Suri MAHESWAR NAIK: May 1 know, Sir, in what way the Government of India is responsible for the deaths of these Tibetan refugees while being transported?

SHRIMATI LAKSHMI MENON:
There is a long answer, Sir. These were children who were weak and their mothers did not report the state of their health to the medical officer.
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+{INDO-PAKISTAN LIMITED PAYMENTS
AGREEMENT

*25. Surt NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN: Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state the commodities which have so far been imported and exported under the Indo-Pakistan Limited Payments Agreement, 19597]

+[ 1 English translation.
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+{Tee DEPUTY MINISTER or COMMERCE anp INDUSTRY (SHRI
Sartisa CHaNpBa): India has imported raw cotton worth about Rs. 64 lakhs and exported bidi leaves worth Rs. 3 lakhs approximately under the Indo-Pakistan Limited Payments Agrement of December, 1959.]
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[ 7 APRIL 1960 ]

+[ 1 English translation.
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Panprt S. S, N, TANKHA: To rectify this imbalance of cotton trade between India and Pakistan, is it possible for India to export cotton cloth or cotton thread to Pakistan?

Surr SATISH CHANDRA:

I could
not catch the question, Sir.

PanpiT S. S. N. TANKHA: You just stated that Rs. 3 lakhs worth of cotton was exported.

Mgr. CHAIRMAN: No, no. bidi leaves worth Rs. catton,

It was
3 lakhs. Not

Surr SATISH CHANDRA: 1 said,
Sir, that cotton was imported and more cotton is proposed to be imported from Pakistan during the course of the year.
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+[CominGg oOF HINDUS FROM PAKISTAN
10 INDIA

*96. SHRT NAWAB SINGH CHAU-
HAN: Will the PrRiME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Hindus who hava so far come to India from Pakistan in each month since December last;
and

(b) what is the main reason of their coming to India?]

THE DEPUTY MINISTER or EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRIMATI
Laxsamr MENoON): (a) A statement is laid on the Table of the House.

(b) Broadly it is the hard conditions of living for the minorities in Pakistan.

STATEMENT

Number of migrants from Pakistan coming to India

Period No. of migrants
Decemebr, 1959 1026
January, 1960 *665
February, 1960 1904

*Excluding figures for the second

half for Assam,

tExcluding figures for Assam and for the first half for Rajasthan,
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[ 1 English translation. il 1 Hindi translation.

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions

faaTor v »
qTiFEATA & NI WA &7 wartery w1 Tsay
garfqar  ®Y
AT
{o3%
*TEU
TQoY

gafy

fraras, geue
AL, 98 %0
FE 8%o

*my gaw F fa0 @y o@ar
F JiFHT TEY § 1

139H AT F AR qOEAE & faq
TeT q@aTs F #wES @ § )

W Tamatag dFw ;G4 3R tZzHz g i grar &, w WY agr &, g&t arfsear @, wfq 7@ o gER
F FO9 ool wr @ § 1 ar g9Ey
xS & fod ;a7 #18 qAT  RE 7
AT WISET qraE qrfEeaE & a9 WY
g 39y w7 @ grEew § 1 49 g8
g7 I IqH 47 w5 @ g @Y
g7

SurivMatt LAKSHMI MENON: Sir, the figures given are not for East Pakistan only. They are for the whole of Pakistan. For East Pakistan the figures are different. In the case of West Pakistan there is a decline in numbers compared to last year. In January, 1959 it was 304 and in January 1960 it is 146. Ip February 1959 it was 259 and for the first half of February, 1960 it is only 63.
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